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run the school and the manner in which Government exercise control thereon;

(c) whether 15 Legislators of Bihar have submittéd a memorandum to Government in regard to the irregularities alleged to have been committed there;

(d) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken or proposed to be taken in this regard ?

RAKSHA MANTRI! (SHRI JAGJIWAN
RAM) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Principal of the School is Lt. Col.
R. L. Gadeock under the guidance and supervision of a Local Board of Administration on which members of the Central and State Governmenis as well as Educationalists are included. The school is also periodically inspected by the Hony. Secretary of the Sainik
School Saciety.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) The complaints were principaily on the alleged decterioration of educational standards in the School and a number of other administrative irregularities in the running of the School.

(e) After a thorough investigation suitable action has been taken on the complaints and the complaints informed of the same.

Nationalisation of Property of Indian Nationals in Burma

110. SHR1 K. S. CHAVDA : Will the VIDESH MANTRI be pleased to state :

{a) whether the Burmese Government had nationalised all business establishments in 1964 thereby taking over all assets, merchandise ete. from Indian Nationals;

{b) if so, whether compensation had been paid to them by the Burmese Government;

(c) if the, answer to part (b) be in the negative, the steps which Government have taken or propose to take fo give compensation to Indian Nationals; and

Y

MAY 24, 1971

Written Answers 120

(d) whether Government intend to give interest free lonns against the stocks nationalised by Government of Burma to all those who are tiying to rehabilitate themselves in India ?

VIDESH MANTRALAYA MEN UP
MANTRI (SHR1 SURENDRA PAL SINGH):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b} and (c). The question of compensation of assets is under the consideration of the Government of India and the Govt. of Burma.

(d) The Government of India has already instituted certain measures to provide relief and assistance in those cases who might need them. Granting of interest free loan against the stocks nationalised by the Government of Burma for all those who are trying to rehabilitate themselves in India is not intended.
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